
 3.本表自100年起，配合縣市改制直轄市(請參閱編製說明第五點)修正。
 2.自96年5月25日（含）起撞球場、保齡球館免徵娛樂稅。
 1.自91年（含）起含福建省資料。 說　　明：
 各縣市稽徵單位。 資料來源：
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 　新北市  　New Taipei City

 　臺北市  　Taipei City

 　臺中市  　Taichung City

 　臺南市  　Tainan City

 　高雄市  　Kaohsiung City

 　宜蘭縣  　Yilan County

 　桃園縣  　Taoyuan County

 　新竹縣  　Hsinchu County

 　苗栗縣  　Miaoli County

 　彰化縣  　Changhua County

 　南投縣  　Nantou County

 　雲林縣  　Yunlin County

 　嘉義縣  　Chiayi County

 　屏東縣  　Pingtung County

 　臺東縣  　Taitung County

 　花蓮縣  　Hualien County

 　澎湖縣  　Penghu County

 　基隆市  　Keelung City

 　新竹市  　Hsinchu City

 　嘉義市  　Chiayi City

 　金門縣  　Kinmen County

 　連江縣  　Lienchiang County
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 表3-21. 娛 樂 稅 稅 源

 單位：家數

 娛　　　樂　　　業　　　家　　　數
年 底 別 及 地 區 別

 End of CY & Region

總    計 電    影 歌    廳 撞 球 場 保齡球館

Grand Total The Chinemas Sing Halls Billiards Halls Bowling Alleys

賦稅
192



 Tax Collection units of each county/city government.

    special municipalities. Please refer to the Introductory Notes for more detailed information.
 3.Since 2011, the details of the content of this table have been revised to be in accord with the redefinition of the status of
 2.Since May 25 2007, the billiard halls and bowling alleys have been exempted from the Amusement Tax.
 1.The data of Fuchien Province have been included since 2002.

 Source：
 Explanation：

17

14

13

9

14

3

19

4

3

6

3

3

4

5

1

－

－

1

6

1

－

－

4

26

17

10

12

－

14

－

1

4

－

－

－

2

1

－

－

2

3

1

－

－

98

68

248

469

372

162

119

17

58

167

52

141

11

277

62

46

12

69

51

96

23

－

－

36

6

16

10

－

5

5

－

1

－

－

－

1

－

1

－

－

1

－

－

－

 1,061

 1,158

612

627

818

196

670

138

174

378

230

186

108

295

288

229

52

355

122

137

29

11

573

338

534

352

530

43

274

179

188

317

372

136

113

424

163

145

27

91

101

76

3

40

12

－

7

7

8

2

14

9

3

2

3

－

2

1

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

76

73

76

75

82

71

193

186

126

128

124

127

123

126

131

150

128

113

115

107

104

97

 8,374

 7,483

 5,453

 4,701

 3,987

 3,399

 3,041

 2,618

63

70

70

65

63

61

67

82

 7,179

 7,531

 8,665

 8,582

 8,717

 8,352

 8,172

 7,874

 2,080

 2,468

 4,720

 4,986

 4,903

 4,861

 4,692

 5,019

 Table 3-21.  Sources of Amusement Tax

 Unit：Uint

Number of Amusement Place

高爾夫球場 Golf Clubs 舞    場 電動玩具 有節目餐飲業  MTV 視廳業 其    他

 球　　場

Court

練習場

Practice Dance Halls Electric Toys Restaurants
Entertainment

Services
Audiovisual
MTV

Others

賦稅
193


